## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 1098

## **BY: Representative Byrd**

1	<b>AMEND</b> on line 37 by striking the word " <u>The</u> " and by inserting
2	in lieu thereof: " <u>the"</u> .
3	AMEND further on line 37 by inserting the following language
4	after the period: "Except in a fire protection district where
5	paid fire protection service is provided by the fire department
6	and where there are no volunteer firefighters in such district,".
7	AMEND further the title by on line 2 by striking the word
8	"ANY" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word: "CERTAIN".

9 AMEND further the title on line 3 by striking the word
10 "DISTRICT" and inserting in lieu thereof: "DISTRICTS".

22/HR26/HB1098A.J PAGE 1 (OM/KW) 11 AMEND further at the end of line 3 by striking the word "THE" 12 and by inserting in lieu thereof: "A".